

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9294/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2025 in FA No. 2442/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CIVIL DIVISION, M.S.E.B. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALILMIYA MASTANSAB NAIKWADE & ORS. Respondent(s)
FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 110231/2026 - EXTENSION OF TIME FOR DEPOSIT

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manvi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samrat K.Shinde, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 110231/2026 in SLP(C) No(s). 9294/2026

1. Prayer made in the application is for grant of three' weeks more time to comply with the order passed by this Court on 16.03.2026.
2. In terms of the aforesaid order, four weeks time was granted from the date of order.
3. As prayed for, we extend the time till 30th April, 2026.
4. IA No. 110231/2026 stands disposed of accordingly.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)