

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9294/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2025 in FA No.2442/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, CIVIL DIVISION, M.S.E.B. Petitioner

VERSUS

JALILMIYA MASTANSAB NAIKWADE & ORS. Respondents

FOR ADMISSION

I.A. No.110231/2026-EXTENSION OF TIME

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Maanvi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Siddhartha Dave, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that in compliance with the order dated 16th March, 2026, 75% of the enhanced amount of compensation has since been deposited with the executing cost within the extended time granted by this Court.

2. Till service is not complete, fresh steps may be taken for effecting the service.
3. Relist the special leave petition after the partial Court working days.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)